RESOLVED, That the Construction Cost Specialist I class, shown as an addition on Amendment No. 237, Amendment Code 237-7, effective June 13, 1969, be and it hereby is rescinded; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following addition, revisions, and abolishments, which shall take effect immediately:

				FROM		TO
Amend-			Pay		Pay	
ment	Class		Range	<u>Bi-Weekly Rate</u>	Range	Bi-Weekly Rate
<u>Code</u>	Code	<u>Class Title</u>	No.	Minimum Maximum	No.	Minimum Maximum

Addition:

241-1 0436 Public Utility Enforcement Officer II

29 \$270.50 \$362.50

Revision in Class Code and Class Title:

241-2

From: 1125 Construction Cost Specialist II 26B \$245.00 \$313.00

To: 1124 Construction Cost Specialist I 1125 Construction Cost Specialist II

23B \$212.00 \$270.50 26B 245.00 313.00

Revision in Class Title and Class Specification:

241 - 3

From: 4748 Superintendent, Regional Correctional Institution

4748 Associate Superintendent, Regional Correctional Institution To: (Institutional Management) (Inmate Services)

Revisions in Class Specifications:

241-4 1166 Traffic Planning Engineer I 241-5

1167 Traffic Planning Engineer II 1168 Traffic Planning Engineer III 241-6

241-7 1513 Chemist II

241-8 1514 Chemist III

241-9 1515 Chemist IV

241-10 1628 Housing and Redevelopment Analyst IV

Executive Board Minutes -Compensation Plan -Amendment No. 241 -Page 1 of 2 Pages

/signed/ DAVID O. MAXWELL Secretary

TO

August 5, 1969 FROM Amend-Pay Pay Range Bi-Weekly Rate ment Class Range Bi-Weekly Rate Goãe Code Class Title No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum Abolishments: 241-11 0273 Educational Equipment Specialist 241-12 4747 Deputy Superintendent, Regional Correctional Institution /signed/ RAYMOND P. SHAFER Chairman /signed/ WILLIAM C. SENNETT Attorney General /signed/ MAURICE K. GODDARD Secretary of Forests and Waters /signed/ ROBERT G. BARTLETT Secretary of Highways /signed/ CLIFFORD L. JONES

Executive Board Minutes -Compensation Plan -Amendment No. 241 -Page 2 of 2 Pages

Secretary of Labor and Industry

Secretary of Revenue

/signed/ THOMAS W. GEORGES, JR. Secretary of Public Welfare

/signed/ WARNER M. DEPUY

/signed/ DAVID O. MAXWELL Secretary